

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE/TIME: 05/01/24 at 1100 hours

TYPE OF INCIDENT: Monterey County Sheriff Tina Nieto Appointed to California Homeland Security Advisory

Committee -

LOCATION: Salinas, CA

MEDIA CONTACT: Andres Rosas, Commander

831-261-5492

rosasae@co.monterev.ca.us

Monterey County Sheriff Tina Nieto has been appointed to the California State Homeland Security Advisory Committee (HSAC) to represent the California State Sheriff's Association.

The state's Homeland Security Advisory Committee (HSAC), which is chaired by the State Homeland Security Advisor (HSA) and co-chaired by the Deputy Director of Homeland Security, serves to advise the HSA regarding the development and implementation of the State Homeland Security Strategy, and related priorities to promote unified coordination of homeland security activities across disciplines. The HSAC identifies gaps in the State's homeland security efforts and offers recommendations for how available preparedness resources can effectively support a whole community approach to enhancing capabilities.

Sheriff Tina Nieto said, "As your Monterey County Sheriff, I stand firm in my dedication to serving on the state's Homeland Security Advisory Committee. Together, we strive to ensure unified coordination and promote a whole community approach to enhancing our capabilities, safeguarding our citizens, and securing our homeland. God Bless America"

